RECORD:

Player GP-GS
Walls, Jaquay...... 32-32
Mosley, Jamahl..... 32-31
Mohr, Nick......... 32-6
Pelle, Stephane.... 32-7
Smith, Willoowe ous 32-26
Fox, Richard....... 29-17
Williams, Kyle..... 31-4
Winston, Jose...... 32-25
Thomas, Aki........ 2%-10
Townsend, Josh..... 22-1
Carter, Carlton.... 6-1
Renfree, Ernest.... 27-0
Sanders, Sam....... 10-0
TERM oo sieiecmmmen wemazs

Tokados svwvinin sovvs 32
Opponents. ........, 32

Min

599

505
789
254
144
100
171

27

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball
Colorado Season Box Score (as of May 31, 2001)

All games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(18-14) (13-3) (2-10) (3-1)
(7-9) (6-2) (1-7) (0-0)
(11-5) (7-1) (1-3) (3-1)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FI-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
30.8 167-379 .441 57-147 .388 153-203 .754 23 78 101 3.2 87 2 144 82 7 49 544 17.0
27.7 159-294 .541  0-0 000 131-177 .740 95 133 228 7.1 73 0 27 42 19 33 449 14.0
22.5 95-246 .386 45-132 .341 41-55 .745 17 63 80 2.5 44 1 55 59 B 25 276 8.6
20.6 89-217 .410 2-2 1,000 92-128 .719 93 125 218 6.8 71 1 25 42 27 18 272 8.5
18.7 74-187 .396 4-26 154 51-75 680 31 53 84 2.6 59 1 21 40 7 11 203 6.3
21.1 83-174 .477 0-1 000 23-49 469 58 133 191 6.6 71 1 28 44 18 7 189 6.5
16.3 69-188 .367 19-63  .302 28-41 .683 21 43 64 2.1 46 0 21 38 8 22 185 6.0
24.7 37-102 .363 12-42 286 18-39 462 32 69 101 3.2 B85 3127 66 1 82 104 3.3
8.8 21-62 .339 0-0 .000 13-26 500 24 47 71 2.4 40 0 8 17 11 55 1.9
6.5 15-45  .333 14-38 .368 2-3 667 5 6 11 0.5 5 0 13 5 0 5 46 2.1
16.7 16-32  .500 0-0 .000 7-12 583 11 18 29 4.8 11 0 3 7 10 4 39 6.5
6.3 15-41 366 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 13 19 32 1.2 18 0 4 5 5 6 36 1.3
2.7 4-12  .333 1-3 333 0-0 000 0 1 101 40 0 6 0 2 9 0.9
50 27 77 2.4 1 2
844-1979 .426 154-454 .339 565-824 .686 473 B15 1288 40.2 615 9 476 455 116 275 2407 75.2
797-1874 .425 211-603 .350 494-720 .686 387 793 1180 36.9 686 - 461 524 163 217 2299 71.8
1st 2nd oT Total
1121 1256 30 - 2407
1078 1199 22 - 2299
OFF DEF TOTAL
120 10 130
92 7 89



RECORD:

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball

Conference games

Colorado Season Box Score (as of May 31, 2001)

Player GP-GS
Walls, Jaquay...... 16-16
Mosley, Jamahl..... 16-16
Pelle, Stephane.... 16-2
Mohr, Nick......... 16-4
Williams, Kyle..... 16-0
St Eh, WILL oo e 16-12
Fox, Richard....... 15-8
Winston, Jose...... 16-15
Townsend, Josh..... 9-1
Thomas, Aki........ 15-6
Renfroe, Ernest.... 13-0
Sanders, Sam....... 3-0
TEAM. .o ov o wmen aas

TotRY s swvwses v 16
Oppenents.......... 16

DEF TOTAL

OVERALL HOME
(7-9) (6-2)
(7-9) (6-2)
(0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL--~| |=--3-PTS---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
507 31.7 87-207 .420 39-94 415
485 30.3 100-179 .559 0-0 000
331 20.7 40-93 .430  1-1 1.000
359 22.4 43-128 .336 24-73 .329
244 15.3 43-104 .413 10-35 .286
299 18.7 35-82 .427  2-12 167
293 19.5 34-79 .430  0-1 .000
402 25.1 13-40 .325 4-17 .235
85 9.4 12-33 .364 11-29 .379
143 9.5 11-34 .324  0-0 .000
73 5.6 4-17 235 0-0 .000
5 1.7 1-2 500 0-0 .000
3226 423-998 .424 091-262 .347
3225 428-%44 .453 113-293 386
1st
...................... 560
..................... 567
OFF
...................... 55
61

AWAY NEUTRAL
(1-7) (0-0)
(1-7) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
| ---~REBOUNDS---~ |
FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
91-117 .778 8 38 46 2.9 53 1 87 45 5 21 304 19.0
68-92 .739 54 78 132 8.3 42 0 12 26 7 22 268 16.8
56-76 .737 40 57 97 6.1 41 1 7 18 13 12 137 8.6
23-33  .697 9 29 38 2.4 24 1 26 32 5 10 133 8.3
13-20 .650 14 18 32 2.0 25 0 11 13 5 10 109 6.8
21-35 .600 14 22 36 2.3 32 0 12 23 2 8 93 5.8
5-14 .357 31 62 93 6.2 45 1 12 25 10 5 73 4.9
8-15  .533 9 33 42 2.6 46 3 59 34 1 37 38 2.4
0-1 000 4 3 7 008 50 6 1 0 4 35 3.9
4-6 667 12 22 34 2.3 26 0 4 10 1 7 26 1.7
2-6 .333 4 11 15 1.2 6 0 3 1 2 2 10 0.8
0-0 000 0 1 103 00 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
24 16 40 2.5 1 1
291-415 .701 223 390 613 38.3 346 7 239 230 51 138 1228 76.8
293-437 .670 202 417 619 38.7 347 - 240 253 72 111 1262 78.9
2nd oT Total
646 22 - 1228
685 10 - 1262



Opponent

Score

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball
Colorado Team Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)

| ---TOTAL--~|
W/L FG-FGA

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

| --3-PTRS--|

Pect 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA

Pct

| ~---REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg

YALE

at Virginia Commonwea
CALIFORNIA

at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE

vs Villanova

at Hawaii

vs Gonzaga

at Denver

KANSAS

at Missouri

at Iowa State
OKLAHOMA

KANSAS STATE

at Kansas

at Texas

MISSOURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
BAYLOR

at Nebraska Cornhuske
at Oklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

11/19/99
11/23/99
11/25/99
11/28/99
12/4/99
12/8/99
12/18/99
12/21/99
12/27/99
12/29/99
12/30/99
1/4/00
1/8/00
1/12/00
1/16/00
1/19/00
1/22/00
1/24/00
1/29/00
2/02/00
02/05/00
2/8/00
2/11/00
2/15/00
2/19/00
2/23/00
2/26/00
3/1/00
03/04/00
03/09/00
3/10/00
3/16/00

81-77
73-49
69-84
86-100
72-86
88-80
78-70
74-89
65-75
81-86
67-63
70-58
69-74
79-64
102-90
95-75
64-69
60-96
88-67
79-53
35-78
92-94

e
(=}
t

H M ¥ 5 ¢ 00 = =2t ¢ =E =2 b O=E =2 =2 9 =5

STl
.459
.269
477
.475

7-18 .389 9-14
3-7 .429  27-40
6-20 .300 24-32
2-10 .200 14-25
6-16 .375 17-20
2-12 .167 17-25
7-18 .389 16-19
4-15 .267 22-33
9-21 .429 10-19
4-14 286 21-28
9-15 .600 21-28
11-18 .611 12-16
1-20 .050 17-30
2-14 .143 28-35
10-22 ,455 12-17

.586
.583
.500
.704
.636
.688
.800
.690
.609
.765
.679
.643
.675
.750
.560
.850
. 680
.842

.526
.750
. 150
.750
567
.800
.706

21 27 48
24 28 52
25 27 52
18 29 48
18 27 45
11 27 38
11 29 40
14 30 44
16 27 43
14 17 31
8 28 36
13 34 47
22 22 44
14 15 29
10 19 29
10 28 38
11 26 37
22 19 41
12 22 34
12 27 39
10 24 34
14 28 42

8 22 31
17 26 43
14 32 46
17 24 41
17 23 40
10 28 38
19 31 50

9 28 37
15 19 34
15 22 37

12 79
10 74

-~ O U w o W b
w
o

Colorado

Opponents

Games played: 32
Points/game: 75,2
FG Pct: 42.6

3FG Pct: 33.9

FT Pct: 68.6

844-1979
797-1874

.426 154-454 ,339 565-824
.425 211-603 .350 494-720

Rebounds/game: 40.2
Assists/game: 14.9

Turnovers/game: 14.

2

473 B15 1288
387 793 1180

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 8.6
Blocks/game: 3.6

.2 615 476 455 116 275 2407
.9 686 461 524 163 217 2299



1999-2000 Colorado Basketball
Colorado Opponent Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)
All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| -=-TOTAL--~-|
Score W/L FG-FGA

{--3-PTRS--|

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

| ---~REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Off Def Tot Avg PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg

YALE

at Virginia Commonwea
CALIFORNIA

at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTCHN
NEW MEXICO STATE

vs Villanova

at Hawaii

vs Gonzaga

at Denver

KANSAS

at Missouri

at Iowa State
OKLAHOMA

KANSAS STATE

at Kansas

at Texas

MISSCURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
BAYLOR

at Nebraska Cornhuske
at Cklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

11/19/99
11/23/99
11/25/99
11/28/99
12/4/99
12/8/99
12/18/99
12/21/99
12/27/99
12/29/99
12/30/99
1/4/00
1/8/00
1/12/00
1/16/00
1/19/00
1/22/00
1/24/00
1/29/00
2/02/00
02/05/00
2/8/00
2/11/00
2/15/00
2/19/00
2/23/00
2/26/00
3/1/00
03/04/00
03/09/00
3/10/00
3/16/00

73-49
69-84
86-100
72-86
88-80
78~70
74-89
65-75
81-86
67-63
70-58
69-74
79-64
102-90
95-75
64-69
60-96
8B-67
79-53
35-78
92-94

=3
[o]
o+

E 0 E 200 %2 0 HFH s E P E 5 85 ¢ =

Wet

.360
.368
391
.404
.468
.387
.358

.481
.412

.434
.646
.56%
.467

484
.500
.483
379

3-17 .176
4-16 .250
4-17 .235
7-19 .368
4-15 .267
10-23 .435
B-27 .2%96
3-17 .176
4-19 .211
3-5 .600
12-30 .400
7-29% 241
4-20 .200
10-15 .667
4-10 .400
10-23 .435
5-21 .238
3-8 .375
2-10 .200
11-20 .550
8-23 .348
4-16 .250
6-15 .400
11-25 .440
7-24 .282
16-36 .444
5-11 .455
12-19 632
6-22 .273
2-22 091
5-11 455
11-18 611

16-30
20-36
23-26
15-20
15-20
21-27

.737
.778

.692
.583
.500
.150
.628
.559
. 688
571
.788
.625
.763
.429

20 22 42
6 21 27
9 27 36

17 24 41

11 23 34

10 25 35

13 228 35

10 23 33

1 2% 30

11 23 34

12 19 31

10 26 36

22 28 50
5 25 30

11 24 35

11T 222 33

15 30 45

17 31 48

10 26 36

12 30 42

16 20 36

15 23 38

11 28 39
6 17 23

11 26 37
8 17 25

20 30 50

11 29 40
7 28 35

15 19 34

13 42 55

11 24 35

0 19 9 17 13 & 56
5 22 8 18 8 3 47
0 23 13 19 13 50
5 25 15 16 7 10 82
0 23 14 20 4 4 62
B 12 20 6 6 79
7 17 12 13 5 3 61
4 27 8 19 2 5 53
8 21 11 24 5 13 56
7 21 15 23 4 6 76
4 22 22 14 1 8 77
5 20 9 17 4 7 49
7 26 11 14 9 B 84
3 21 20 15 3 7 100
3 16 14 13 4 5 86
1 31 15 15 5 B 80
7 23 14 16 1 8 70
4 21 18 18 11 & B89
4 20 9 15 3 10 75
7 23 13 1% 2 9 B6
6 18 13 14 5 4 63
7 26 9 23 4 6 58
8 17 18 15 0 8 74
2 24 13 14 4 7 64
2 26 15 11 3 4 90
8 14 18 13 9 5 75
3 25 19 23 5 10 69
5 24 23 10 3 8 96
4 16 11 19 5 5 67
3 24 9 18 0 12 53
9 18 19 18 11 7 78
9 21 24 15 4 1 94

Opponents

Colorado

Games played: 32
Points/game: 71.8
FG Pct: 42.5
3FG Pct: 35.0
FT Pct: 68.6

797-1874
844-1979

.425 211-603 .350
.426 154-454 .339

Rebounds/game: 36.9
Assists/game: 14.4

494-720
565-824

. 686
.686

Turnovers/game: 16.4

387 793 1180
473 815 1288

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9

Steals/game: 6.8

Blocks/game: 5.1

.9 686 461 524 163 217 2299
.2 615 476 455 116 275 2407



Opponent

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)

FG-FGA

| ---TOTAL--~

All games

#03 Winston, Jose

|---3-PTS-—-|

| -=-~REBOUNDS---~-|
Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

at Virginia Commcnweal
CALIFORNIA

at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE

vs Villanova

at Hawaii

vs Gonzaga

at Denver

KANSAS

at Missouri

at Iowa State
OKLAHOMA

KANSAS STATE

at Kansas

at Texas

MISSOURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas As&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
ICWA STATE UNIVERSITY
BAYLOR

at Nebraska Cornhusker
at Oklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SOUTHERN ILLINCIS

Totals................

Games played: 32
Points/game: 3.3
FG Pct: 36.3

3FG Pct: 28.6

FT Pct: 46.2

Date GS Min
11/19/99 24
11/23/99 19
11/25/99 24
11/28/99 30
12/4/99 12
12/8/99 19
12/18/99 * 20
12/21/99 * 28
12/27/99 * 28
12/29/99 * 37
12/30/99 * 25
1/4/00 * 26
1/8/00 * 21
1/12/00 * 24
1/16/00 * 34
1/19/00 * 30
1/22/00 * 26
1/24/00 * 29
1/29/00 * 12
2/02/00 * 31
02/05/00 * 29
2/8/00 * 18
2/11/00 * 32
2/15/00 * 31
2/19/00 * 27
2/23/00 * 26
2/26/00 * 29
3/1/00 * 14
03/04/00 20
03/09/00 = 22
3/10/00 * 16
3/16/00 * 26
......... 25 789

37-102

.500
.000
.167
.000
.000
.000
.000

.667
.000
.375

.363

0-1 000 1-4 250
0-2 000 1-4 250
1-2 500 = 333
0-1 000 = 000
-0 000 = 000
0-1 .000  2-4 .500
-1 000 = 000
0-0 .000  3-4 .750
12 .500 0-0 .000
2-4 L5000  1-2 .500
0-1 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-3 .000 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 1-4 .250
0-1 .000  0-0 .000
0-2 .000  0-1 .000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
1-1  1.000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 3-4 .750
1m2 .500  1-2 .500
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
1=2 .500 0-0 .000
1-1 1.000 — 000
0-1 000 1-2 500
0-1 000 2-2 1.000
0-1 000 0-0 000
-1 1.000 1- 500
- 000 0-0 000
25 .400  0-0 .000

12-42 .2B6 18-39 .462

Rebounds/game: 3.2
Assists/game: 4.0

Turnovers/game: 2.1

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 2.6
Blocks/game: 0.0
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Opponent

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)

| ---TOTAL-~~ |

FG-FGA

All games

#04 Walls, Jaquay

| ----REBOUNDS~--~ |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk Stl

YALE

at Virginia Commonweal
CALTIFORNIA

at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE

vs Villanova

at Hawaii

vs Gonzaga

at Denver

KANSAS

at Missouri

at Iowa State
OKLAHOMA

KANSAS STATE

at Kansas

at Texas

MISSOURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
BAYLOR

at Nebraska Cornhusker
at Oklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SCUTHERN ILLINOIS

TOEATE o wmsrnias swmmsin

Games played: 32
Points/game: 17.0
FG Pct: 44.1

3FG Pct: 38.8

FT Pet: 75.4

Date GS
11/19/99 «*
11/23/99 +
11/25/99 =
11/28/99 *
12/4/99 *
12/8/99 *
12/18/99 *
12/21/99 *
12/27/99 *
12/29/99 =«
12/30/99 *
1/4/00 *
1/8/00 *
1/12/00 *
1/16/00 *
1/19/00 *
1/22/00 *
1/24/00 *
1/29/00 *
2/02/00 *
02/05/00 *
2/8/00 x
2/11/00 *
2/15/00 %
2/19/00  *
2/23/00 *
2/26/00
3/1/00 *
03/04/00 =
03/0%/00 *
3/10/00 *
3/16/00 *
........ 32

39
31
32
32
29
23
34
33

985

0-9
6-21
6-12
6-12
7-17
5-12
4-12
4-12
4-9
4-9
5-13
B
16-24
5=7
5-12
3-11
T=15
3-5
3-14
6-10

167-379

Rebounds/game: 3.2
Assists/game: 4.5

| =-==3-PT8---|

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
571 3- .600 4-5
400  0-0 .000 0-0
545  0-3 .000 4-4
500 1-5 .200  5-6
600 0-1 .000 2-4
500 1-2 .500 0-0
385 2-6 .333  0-0
357 0-2 .000 6-9
.588 3-6 500 9-14
.167 0-4 .000 8-10
.333  0-3 .000 1-2
.667  2-3 667 2-4
.000 0-4 .000 9-9
.286 2-8 .250 4-9
.500  3-6 .500 0-0
.500 3-5 .600 13-15
.412 4-11 .364 14-17
.417  0-3 .000 9-13
333 2-3 .667 3-4
-333 1-5 .200 10-12
.444  3-6 .500 B-8
444 1-3 333 5-6
.385  3-7 .428 6-9
.556 2-4 .500 9-10
.667 7-10 .700 3-4
.714 =5 .600 0-0
.417  0-5 .000 0-1
w273  1-3 #2333 7-10
.467 6-10 .600 0-0
.600 2-3 .667 1-2
.214  0-4 .000 7-10
.600 2-2 1.000 4-6
.441 57-147 .388 153-203

.833
.000
.833

.900
.750

.000
.700
.000
.500
.700

.754

Turnovers/game: 2.6

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.5
Blocks/game: 0.2

C P O PO O O NN O P O O KHKENOCHEHOOOOINOGBSOOOOCF O F NN
H B H Ww o HE N B W P EaR O O BN O WS WRE OO WO o N W

o
w

78

1.8

oo R e wm Ny PR R EE N R WO W R W WO W NN W R oy @ WO

[y
o
[urt

W wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww&e & W& & &>~ U1 ;oo
RN W W W Wwwe WRN W & W& oo @ ® YW O & YW HE 1o @ 3 Ut O

nw w N e RN NN B P B W Ww e W e & R P W W WP B b w o o

@
~J

H o o O o P O 0O 0O 0O O C 0O 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 o0 0O O

Ww H w o W Ww o oUW N B ] RN DD RN B s )

2 144

H o NN & W RN O N R R W W KRR P N B WM UOO s W

[s2]
N

H O O O O N O FH O O PF P OO OO0 o0 o0 00 00000 H+HO O 0O o o o

Ww P M O R O O H O H P O WO O FPNHFOERERWWRNOGOGWWMNON

s
©

O O H bWl W W NN Al = = U YNNI D O ® W WO



Opponent

1599-2000 Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)

| =--~TOTAL---|

FG-FGA

All games

#05 Mosley, Jamahl

|---3-PTS---|

| ----REBOUNDS---~- |
FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk Stl

YALE

at Virginia Commonweal
CALIFORNIA

at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE

vs Villanova

at Hawaii

vs Gonzaga

at Denver

KANSAS

at Missouri

at Iowa State
OKLAHOMA

KANSAS STATE

at Kansas

at Texas

MISSOURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
BAYLOR

at Nebraska Cornhusker
at Oklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SCUTHERN ILLINOIS

Games played: 32
Points/game: 14.0
FG Pct: 54.1
FT Pct: 74.0

Date GS
11/19/99 +
11/23/99 +*
11/25/99

11/28/93 *
12/4/99 *
12/8/99 *
12/18/9% *
12/21/95 +
12/27/99 *
12/29/99 +*
12/30/99 +
1/4/00 *
1/8/00 *
1/12/00 =
1/16/00 =
1/19/00 *
1/22/00 *
1/24/00 *
1/29/00 *
2/02/00
02/05/00 *
2/8/00 *
2/11/00 *
2/15/00  *
2/19/00  *
2/23/00 *
2/26/00 *
3/1/00 *
03/04/00 *
03/09/00 *
3/10/00 *
3/16/00 *
........ 31

33
38
29
32
30
36
21
33
19
23
28
29
36

1-5
3-4
3-3
3-6
6-9
4-10
0-1
7-10
4-10
8-11
6-10
B-12
9-14
8-19
1=5
10-16
3-8
aA-7
8-11
7-11
h<11
10-16
4-10
4-7
9-12
4-5
1-10
B8-13

159-294

Pct 3FG-FGA
.286  0-0
.750  0-0
.333 0-0
.500 0-0
.200  0-0
.750  0-0
.000 0-0
.500  0-0
.667  0-0
.400  0-0
.000 0-0
700 0~0
.400 0-0
L7127 0-0
.600  0-0
.667  0-0
.643  0-0
421 0-0
.200  0-0
625 0-0
.375 0-0
.429  0-0
.727 0-0
.636 0-0
.455  0-0
.625  0-0
.400 0-0
571 0-0
.750 0-0
.800 0-0
.100 0-0
.615  0-0
.541  0-0

Rebounds/game: 7.1

Pct

.000  0-0
.000 1-1 1
.000 9-11
.000 4-6
.000 0-0
000  3-7
.000 2-3
.000 4-7
.000 0-2
.000 5-5 1.
.000  5-6
.000 4-5
.000 8-9
.000 6-7
.000 4-5
.000 3-5
.000 4-5
.000 3-3 1.
000 1-2
000 2-2 1.
.000  6-8
.000 4-8
.000 0-3
.000 7-11
.000 6-8
.000  3-3 1.
.000 10-15
.000 5-5 1.
.000 3-4
.000 8-8 1.
.000 0-0
.000 11-13
.000 131-177

Assists/game: 0.8

.636
.750

000

.667

000

.750

000

.000
.846

.740

Turnovers/game: 1.3

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 1.0

Blecks/game: 0.6
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Opponent

YALE

at Virginia Commonweal
CALIFORNIA

at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE

vs Villanova

at Hawaii

vs Gonzaga

at Denver

KANSAS

at Missouri

at Iowa State
OKLAHOMA

KANSAS STATE

at Kansas

at Texas

MISSOURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas As&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
ICWA STATE UNIVERSITY
BAYLCR

at Nebraska Cornhusker
at Oklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

Totals.........o0ovvuunn

Games played: 32
Points/game: 6.3
FG Pct: 39.6
3FG Pct: 15.4
FT Pct: 68.0

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)

Date GS
11/19/99 *
11/23/99 *
11/25/99 *
11/28/99 *
12/4/99
12/8/99
12/18/99 +*
12/21/99% *
12/27/99 *
12/29/9% *
12/30/9%
1/4/00 *
1/8/00 *
1/12/00  *
1/16/00 *
1/19/00  *
1/22/00 *
1/24/00 *
1/28/00 ¥
2/02/00 *
02/05/00 *
2/8/00 *
2/11/00 *
2/15/00 *
2/19/00
2/23/00
2/26/00
3/1/00
03/04/00 *
03/09/00 *
3/10/00 *
3/16/00 ¥
........ 26

FG-FGA

2-6
0-3
7-10
6-13
2-6
153
3-5
5-8
=7
4-14
2-6
1-3
1-2
2-4
2-4
2-3
1-3

2-3
0-1
3-10
3-9
1-10
4-8

74-187

| ---TOTAL--~ |

All games

#10 Smith, Will

Pct 3FG-FGA
.167  0-1
167 0-1
.167 0-0
«333! =2
400 1-2
400 1-3
.600 0-1
.500 0-0
«333 0=0
000  0-1
.700  0-0
.462 0-1
.333  1-2
.333  0-0
.600  0-1
.625 0-0
.429 0-1
.286  0-1
.333 0-1
.333 0-1
.500 0-0
.500 0-0
.500  1-2
.667 0-0
.333  0-0
.000  0-0
.667  0-0
.000 0-1
300 0-2
333 0-1
100 0-1
500 0-0
3%6 4-26

Rebounds/game: 2.6

|---3-PTS---|

Pct

.500
.333
.000
.000
.000
.000

.000
.500
.000

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

3-4
1-2
3-6
0-0
0-0
2=2
2-4
5-8
2-4
1-2
0-0
=1
0-1
1-3
1-2
0-0
3-4
0-0
0-1
2-2
1-1
2=2
2-2
4-4

51-75

Assists/game: 0.7

L = R =

.625
.500
.500
.000
.000
.000
333

.000
.000
.000

. 680

Turnovers/game: 1.3

Assist/turnover ratio:
Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.2
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1999-2000 Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)
All games

#11 Williams, Kyle

| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS ---- |
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TC Blk S5tl Pts Avg
ST. MARY'S 11/19/89 * 16 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
REGIS 11/23/99 * 18 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 Qi 2.5 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 1.0
YALE 11/25/99 ~* 24 1-9 +111 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.0 1 0 2 0 0 2 4 2.0
at Virginia Commonweal 11/28/99 * 28 3-11 B it | 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.3 3 0 0 1 0 1 B 3.5
CALIFORNIA 12/4/99 13 2-3 .667 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 O 3 3 24 1 0 0 1 1 1 5 3.8
at Colorade State 12/8/99 8 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.3 30 0 0 0 0 2 3.5
EASTERN WASHINGTON 12/18/99 17 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 Q 2 2 2.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 3.4
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/21/99 13 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1. 2.1 00 0 0 0 0 5 3.6
vs Villanova 12/27/99 15 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 25) 2 0 1 3 1 1 4 3.7
at Hawaii 12/29/99 14 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 0 0 1.9 1 0 1 3 0 0 7 4.0
vs Gonzaga 12/30/99 26 3-6 .500 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 2.0 3 0 1 4 0 0 12 4.7
at Denver 1/4/00 14 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 5 6 2.3 2 0 0 2 0 2 4 4.7
KANSAS 1/8/00 20 6-12 .500 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 3 2 5 2.5 0 0 z} 0 0 0 16 5.5
at Missouri 1/12/00 18 4-10 .400 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 2 0 2, 2.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 5.9
at Iowa State 1/16/00 6 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 2 0 0 0 0 o] LI
OKLAHOMA 1/19/00 11 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 5.5
KANSAS STATE 1/22/00 4 1-3 <333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 5.4
at Kansas 1/24/00 8 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.1 4 0 0 2 0 0 4 5.3
at Texas 1/29/00 17 3-8 2375 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 z.2 1 0 1 1 0 0 10 5.5
MISSOURI 2/02/00 23 5-8 .625 0-1 .000 0-3 .000 0 4 4 2.3 3 0 0 0 o] 2 10 5.8
at Kansas State 02/05/00 12 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 [ 1 % B 1 0 1 2 0 0] 2 5.6
NEBRASKA 2/8/00 13 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 5.3
at Texas A&M 2/11/00 18 3=7 .429 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 & 0 1 2.0 1 0 0 ok 1 2 8 5.4
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 2/19/00 19 2-5 .400  0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 20 20 1 0 1 0 6 5.5
BAYLOR 2/23/00 13 2-5 .400 2=-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 5.5
at Nebraska Cornhusker 2/26/00 21 5-11 .455 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 2.0 3 0 0 £} 0 1 12 5.7
at Oklahoma State 3/1/00 27 4-12 .333 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 2.4 4 0 2 1 0 2 10 5.9
TEXAS TECH 03/04/00 14 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.1 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 5.9
vs Texas A&M 03/09/00 19 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 0 1 1 2.1 0 0 1 4 0 2 8 6.0
vs Texas 3/10/00 19 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 251 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 5.8
SCOUTHERN ILLINOIS 3/16/00 17 4-12 .333 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 0 1 2.1 10 1 1 0 1 10 6.0
Totals o s SUesv s uranLe 4 505 69-188 .367 19-63 .302 28-41 .683 21 43 64 2.1 46 0 21 38 8 22 185 6.0
Games played: 31 Rebounds/game: 2.1
Points/game: 6.0 Assists/game: 0.7
FG Pct: 36.7 Turnovers/game: 1.2
3FG Pct: 30.2 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6
FT Pet: 68.3 Steals/game: 0.7

Blocks/game: 0.3



1999-2000 Colorado Basketball

Colorade Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)

| -=-TOTAL-~-~|
Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct

FG-FGA

All games

#12 Sanders, Sam

[==-3

-PTS---|

| ----REBOUNDS~~-- |
FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot &Avg

CALIFORNIA
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE
vs Villanova

at Denver
NEBRASKA

BAYLOR

TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

Totals...............

Games played: 10
Points/game: 0.9
FG Pct: 33.3
3FG Pct: 33.3

11/23/99
12/4/99
12/18/99
12/21/99
12/27/99
1/4/00
2/8/00
2/23/00
03/04/00
03/09/00

GS Min
13

2

3

1

1

2

1

3

1

2

o 27

4-12

.000  0-0
1.000 0-0
.000  0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000 0-0
.000  0-0
.000  0-0
.333  0-0
Rebounds/game:
Turnovers/game:

0.
0.

Steals/game: 0.2

1

6
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Opponent

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)

| --~TOTAL--~|

FG-FGA

All games

#15 Townsend, Josh

| =---REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Off Def Tot Avg

CALIFORNIA

at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE
vs Villanova

at Denver

at Iowa State
KANSAS STATE
MISSOURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

TORALS i ssvvnmiian wu

Games played: 22
Points/game: 2.1
FG Pct: 33.3

3FG Pct: 36.8

FT Pct: 66.7

11/19/99
11/23/99
11/25/99
12/4/99
12/8/99
12/18/99
12/21/99
12/27/99
1/4/00
1/16/00
1/22/00
2/02/00
02/05/00
2/8/00
2/11/00
2/15/00
2/23/00
3/1/00
03/04/00
03/09/00
3/10/00
3/16/00

N RO W W

0-0
0-0
3-4
1-2
0-2
142
2-6
2-4
0-2
1-3
0-2
2-8
1-2
0-1
0-1

15-45

=== 37 BT S =
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct
.000  0- .000 0-0 .000
667 2- .667 2-2 1.000
000 0-0 000 0- .000
.000 0-0 000 0-0 .000
.000 0-1 .000  0-0 .000
.000  0-1 .000 - .000
.000 0-0 000 -0 .000
.000  0-0 .000 - .000
.000 - .000 - .000
.750  3-4 .750 0-0 .000
.500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000
L0000 0-1 .000  0-0 .000
.500  1-2 .500 0-0 .000
.333  2-5 .400 0-0 .000
.500 -4 .500 0~ .000
.000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
.333  0-2 .000 0-0 .000
.000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
.250 2-7 .286  0-1 .000
.500 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000
.000 0-1 .000  0-0 .000
.000  0-1 .000 0-0 .000
.333 14-38 .368 2-3 .667

Rebounds/game: 0.5
Assists/game: 0.6

Turnovers/game: 0.2

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.2
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Opponent

at Virginia Commonweal
at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTCN

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)
All games

#21 carter, Carlton

| -=~TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ~~--REBOUNDS -~~~ |
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
11/19/99 18 2-4 500 0-0  .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 40 2 0 0 1 3 1 & 6.0
11/23/99 26  6-12 .50 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 6 9 6.5 4 0 1 2 2 1 1510.5
11/25/99 * 16 2-4  .500 0-0  .000 ©0-0 .000 4 1 5 60 1 0 0 2 4 0 4 8.3
11/28/99 28  5-10 .500 0-0  .000 2-6 .333 4 5 9 68 2 0 2 0 1 2 12 9.3
12/8/99 10 1-2  .500 ©0-0  .000 ©0-0 .00 O 2 2 58 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 7.8
12/18/99 2 0-0 000 0-0 .000 00 .000 O O 0 48 0 0 O 1 0 O 6.5
........ 1 100 16-32 .500 0-0  .000 7-12 .583 11 18 29 4.8 11 0 3 7 10 4 39 6.5

Totals:. o s anaanay o

Games played: 6
Points/game: 6.5
FG Pct: 50.0
FT Pct: 58.3

Rebounds/game: 4.8
Assists/game: 0.5
Turnovers/game: 1.2
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.4
Steals/game: 0.7
Blocks/game: 1.7



Opponent

YALE

at Virginia Commonweal

CALIFORNIA

at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE
vs Villanova

at Hawaii

at Denver

KANSAS

at Missouri

at Iowa State
OKLAHOMA

KANSAS STATE

at Texas

MISSOURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M
BAYLOR

at Oklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)
All games

#23 Renfroe, Ernest
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| ---TOTAL=~~| |---3-PT§---| | --~-REBOUNDS---- |
Date GS Min FG-FGA ©Pct 3FG-FGA Pet FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
11/15/99 5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 000 2 0 2 20 1 0
11/23/99 21 5-8 .625  0-0 000 0-1 000 1 1 2 2.0 1 0
11/25/9% 8 0-2 .000  0-0 000 1-2 .50 1 1 2 2.0 0 0
11/28/99 3 0-1 .000  0-0 000 0-0 .000 0O 0 O 1.5 1 0
12/4/99 6  0-1 000 0-0 000 1-2 500 1 0 1 1.4 3 0
12/8/99 5 - .000  0-0 000 0-0 000 O 0 0 1.2 0 0
12/18/99 20 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 4 6 1.9 0 0
12/21/99 2 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0O O 0 1.6 0 0
12/27/99 5 0-0 .000  0-0 000 0-0 000 0 1 1 1.6 0 0
12/29/99 1 0-1 .000  0-0 000 0-0 000 1 0 1 1.5 1 0
1/4/00 8 1-2 .500  0-0 000 1-2  .500 0 0O 0 1.4 3 0
1/8/00 1 0-1 .000  0-0 000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.3 0 0
1/12/00 6  1-2 .500  0-0 000 0-0 .000 O 1 1 1.3 0 0
1/16/00 9 1-2 500  0-0 000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.4 1 0
1/19/00 1 0-0 .000  0-0 L0000 0-0 .000 0O O 0 1.3 0 0
1/22/00 3 - .000  0-0 L0000 0-0 000 0 0O 0 1.2 1 0
1/29/00 4 0-1 .000  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 0 0 1.1 1 0
2/02/00 4 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 1 1.1 0 0
02/05/00 2 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.1 0 0
2/8/00 6 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 1.0 1 0
2/11/00 4 0-0 .000  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0
2/23/00 g8 0-6 .000  0-0 .000 1-2 .50 1 1 2 1.0 0 0
3/1/00 19 0-3 .000  0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 3 4 1.2 0 0
03/04/00 6 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1 2 3 1.3 10
03/09/00 10 0-0 .000  0-0 000 1-2 500 1 1 2 1.3 1 0
3/10/00 2 0-1 .000  0-0 000 0-0 000 0O 0 0 1.2 0 0
3/16/00 2 0-0 .000  0-0 000 0-0 000 O 0O 0 1.2 1 0
.......... 0 171 15-41 .366 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 13 19 32 1.2 18 O

Games played: 27
Points/game: 1.3
FG Pct: 36.6
FT Pct: 37.5

Rebounds/game: 1.2
Assists/game: 0.1
Turnovers/game: 0.2
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.2
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1999-2000 Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)

| ---TOTAL---|

FG-FGA

All games

#24 Mohr, Nick

|---3-PTS---|

| ----REBOUNDS---- |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk Stl

Opponent Date

ST. MARY'S 11/19/99
REGIS 11/23/99
YALE 11/25/99
at Virginia Commonweal 11/28/99
CALIFORNIA 12/4/99
at Colorado State 12/8/99
EASTERN WASHINGTON 12/18/99
NEW MEXICO STATE 12/21/99
vs Villanova 12/27/99
at Hawaii 12/29/99
vs Gonzaga 12/30/99
at Denver 1/4/00
KANSAS 1/8/00
at Missouri 1/12/00
at Iowa State 1/16/00
OKLAHOMA 1/19/00
KANSAS STATE 1/22/00
at Kansas 1/24/00
at Texas 1/29/00
MISSOURI 2/02/00
at Kansas State 02/05/00
NEBRASKA 2/8/00
at Texas ASM 2/11/00
TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN 2/15/00

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 2/19/00
BAYLOR 2/23/00
at Nebraska Cornhusker 2/26/00

at Oklahoma State 3/1/00

TEXAS TECH 03/04/00
vs Texas A&M 03/09/00
vs Texas 3/10/00
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 3/16/00

Games played: 32
Points/game: 8.6
FG Pct: 38.6

3FG Pect: 34.1

FT Pct: 74.5

28

0-6
4-8
4-6
5-8
4-14
3-4
2-6
0-3
1-6
2-5
4-10
3-6
3-10
5-12
0-5
8-18
4-13
7-13
2-11
1-5
2-5
5-8
Q=5
0-3

95-246

.444
.000
.500

.625
.286

.333
.000

.400
.400
.500
.300
.417
.000

.308
.538

.200
.400

.386

1-5 200 0-0 000
0-1 000 2-2 1.000
1=3 333 0-0 000
1-5 200 3-4 750
1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000
1-1 1.000 3-4 .750
2-6 .333  0-0 .000
0-5 .000  0-0 .000
25 .400  2-2 1.000
12 .500  0-0 .000
1-3 .333  2-2 1.000
4-10 .400  2-2 1.000
2-3 .667 0-0 .000
1-4 .250 1-2 .500
0-1 .000  0-0 .000
0-3 .000 0-0 .000
2-3 .667  0-0 .000
2-6 .333  2-2 1.000
1-4 ,250  1-3 +333
2-8 .250 2-2 1.000
T=7 .143  4-6 .667
0-3 .000 0-0 .000
2-8 .222 4-4 1.000
1-2 .500 4-6 .667
5-7 .714  5-6 .833
0-8 .000  2-4 .500
1=2 .500  0-0 .000
2-2  1.000 0-0 .000
=% .114 0-0 .000
0-1 .000 0-0 .000
0=-2 .000 0-0 .000

45-132  .341 41-55 .745

Rebounds/game: 2.5
Assists/game: 1.7

Turnovers/game: 1.8

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.8
Blocks/game: 0.3
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Opponent

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)
All games

| ~--TOTAL--- |

FG-FGA

| --=3-PT§---|

Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct

#34 Pelle, Stephane

| ----REBOUNDS---~ |
FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk Stl

at Virginia Commonweal
CALIFORNIA

at Colorado State
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE

vs Villanova

at Hawaii

vs Gonzaga

at Denver

KANSAS

at Missouri

at Iowa State
OKLAHCMA

KANSAS STATE

at Kansas

at Texas

MISSOURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
BAYLOR

at Nebraska Cornhusker
at Oklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&SM

vs Texas

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

Games played: 32
Points/game: 8.5
FG Pct: 41.0

3FG Pct: 100.0
FT Pct: 71.9

Date GS Min
11/19/99 18
11/23/99 21
11/25/99 16
11/28/99 9

12/4/98 * 32
12/8/99 * 20

12/18/9% 30
12/21/99 24
12/27/99 18
12/29/99 11
12/30/99 21
1/4/00 14
1/8/00 15
1/12/00 13
1/16/00 21
1/19/00 20
1/22/00 22
1/24/00 15
1/29/00 22
2/02/00 19
02/05/00 28
2/8/00 23
2/11/00 14
2/15/00 20
2/19/00 26
2/23/00 19
2/26/00 18

3/1/00 * 26
03/04/00 * 24
03/08/00 * 24
3/10/00 * 23
3/16/00 * 28

1-5
1-3
4-5
1-2
2=5
0-4
2-3
2-8
34
7-9
2-6
1-4
3-7
2-6
3~6
2-7
3=
5-11
3-7
4-11
6-12

89-217

.500
.200

.333
.250
.429
.333
.500
.286

.455
428
.364
.500

.410

0-0 .000
i-1 1.000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
-0 .000

= .000

= .000

= .000

= .000

- .000

0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0- .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
= .000

.000

= .000

1-1 1.000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
2-2 1.000

Rebounds/game: 6.8
Assists/game: 0.8

6-7
7-8
0-0
2-4
1-2
4-7
6-8
1=1
3-6
3-4
0-2
9-10
3-4
0-0
5-6
2-2
0-0
3-4
2-2
2-3
7-8
6-9
2-4
0-0
-3

92-128

.833

.000

.719

Turnovers/game: 1.3

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.6

Blocks/game: 0.8
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Opponent

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)

| ~==TOTAL--- |

FG-FGA

All games

#42 Thomas, Aki

|--=3-PTS-~--|

Pet 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct

| ----REBOUNDS- -~ |
Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A T0 Blk Stl

YALE

at Virginia Commonweal
CALIFORNIA

at Colorado State

vs Villanova

at Hawaii

vs Gonzaga

at Denver

KANSAS

at Missouri

at Iowa State
OKLAHOMA

at Kansas

at Texas

MISSOURI

at Kansas State
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
BAYLOR

at Nebraska Cornhusker
at Oklahoma State
TEXAS TECH

vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

Games played: 29
Points/game: 1.9
FG Pct: 33.9
FT Pct: 50.0

11/19/99
11/23/99
11/25/99
11/28/99
12/4/99
12/8/99
12/27/9%
12/29/99
12/30/99
1/4/00
1/8/00
1/12/00
1/16/00
1/19/00
1/24/00
1/29/00
2/02/00
02/05/00
2/8/00
2/11/00
2/15/00
2/19/00
2/23/00
2/26/00
3/1/00
03/04/00
03/09/00
3/10/00
3/16/00

10

10

0-1
0-0
1-3
0-0
1=3

2-3
1-4
0-0
0-3
1-4
2-6
1-2
1-3
2-2
0-1
0-0

1-4
2-3
i=2
0-0

21-62

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
433

.333
.000
.667
.250
.000
.000
.250
.333
.500
333

.000
.000
.000

.667
.500

.000

339

0-0 000 1-2 500
0-0 000 2-2 1.000

= 000 0-1 000
0-0 .000 1-4 .250
0-0 .000 1-3 <333
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0©-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 1-2 .500
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 000  1-2 .500
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 1-2 .500
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 1-1 1.000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000 0-0 .000
0-0 .000  0-0 .000
0-0 .000 2-2 1.000
0-0 .000  1-1 1.000
0-0 .000 1-4 .250
0-0 .000  0-0 -000
0-0 .000 13-26 .500

Rebounds/game: 2.4
Assists/game: 0.3

Turnovers/game: 0.6

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.2
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Opponent

1999-2000 Colorado Basketball

Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of May 31, 2001)
All games

| ---TOTAL--- |

FG-FGA

#50 Fox, Richard

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |
FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg

at Virginia Commonweal

CALIFORNIA

at Ceclorade State
EASTERN WASHINGTON
NEW MEXICO STATE

vs Villanova
at Hawaii

vs Gonzaga
at Denver
KANSAS

at Missouri
at Iowa State
OKLAKOMA
KANSAS STATE
at Kansas

at Texas
MISSOURI
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

TEXAS PAN-AMERICAN
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

BAYLOR

at Nebraska Cornhusker
at Oklahoma State

TEXAS TECH
vs Texas A&M

vs Texas

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

Totald. . cowan awass

Games played: 29
Points/game: 6.5

FG Pct: 47.7
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 46.9

11/25/99
11/28/9%
12/4/99
12/8/99
12/18/99
12/21/99
12/27/99
12/29/99
12/30/99
1/4/00
1/8/00
1/12/00
1/16/00
1/19/00
1/22/00
1/24/00
1/23/00
2/02/00
2/8/00
2/11/00
2/15/00
2/19/00
2/23/00
2/26/00
3/1/00
03/04/00
03/09/00
3/10/00
3/16/00

17

16
18
8

612

4-5
5-8
5-8
1=3
2-4
1-4
1-4
3-5
3=
0-1
0-4
0-2
1-3
1=2

83-174

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

.000
.000
.000

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

|===3=pTE=rwy
Pct 3FG-FGA
500 0-
000 0-
600 0-
.636 0-0
.500 0-0
.500 g
500 0-
.600
.667 =
286 -0
.100 =
333 0-0
.429  0-0
500 0-
.500 0-0
.800 0-0
.625  0-0
.625 0-0
.333  0-0
.500 0-0
.250 0-0
.250  0-1
.600 0-0
.429  0-0
.000 0-0
.000  0-0
.000 0-0
.333 0-0
.500 0-0
.477 0-1

.000

“ .000
-0 .000
5-9 .556
=3 .333
-4 .750
-6 .500
0-0 .000
0-0 .000
3-3 1.000
2-4 .500
- .000
- .000
0-0 .000
0- .000
1-2 .500
- .250
= .000
= .000
-0 .000
-0 .000
0-2 .000
0-0 .000
- .333
0-2 .000
2-2 1.000
0-0 .000
0-2 .000
- .500
= .000
23-49 .469

Rebounds/game: 6.6

Assists/game: 1.0

Turnovers/game: 1.5

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.6
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